

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2784/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2019 in APO No. 8/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD.

THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16188/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Ms. Bhoomija Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that a letter had been circulated for adjournment as rejoinder to the counter affidavit needs to be filed.

There is no letter for adjournment available on record.

We adjourn the matter for two weeks, as requested.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER