

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2784/2020

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD.
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent

(IA No. 129497/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 129450/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 129495/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 129449/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 29-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Ms. Bhoomika Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
M/S. Aura & Co., AORMr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.Mr. Javed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard IA No. 129495/2021 & IA No. 129449/2021, which are the applications for intervention.

In view of the order passed by this Court on 13.09.2021, whereby I.A. No.114627/2021 for intervention was allowed by this Court.

Considering the same, the IA No. 129495/2021 & IA No. 129449/2021 for intervention are hereby, allowed.

Parties are permitted to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER