

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2784/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2019  
in APO No. 8/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD.  
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER ADMISSION MATTERS ON 26.04.2022 ]  
(IA No. 81846/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 16188/2020  
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA  
No.141857/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 141851/2021 -  
INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 138185/2021 - INTERVENTION  
APPLICATION)

Date : 26-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V.Raju, ASG  
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG (Not present)  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwiz Rishab, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Paul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR  
Ms. Bhoomija Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanu Singh, Adv.

For intervenor            Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
                                 Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.

                                 Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

                                 Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

                                 Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.(not present)  
                                 Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1            Heard Mr. S.V. Raju, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India, Mr. Ajay Vohra, learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent and Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi & Mr. Devadatt Kamat, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Intervenor(s) at length.
2.            Arguments concluded.
3.            Judgment reserved.
4.            Written submissions, if any, be filed before 02.05.2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)