

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5783/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) DNo.40440,40914,41956,45561 of 2024 & SLP(c) nos. 16629,16624,16722,16625,16673,16626,16627 of 2025,& SLP(C) nos. 25756,26380,26383,26384,26385,26634,26635,29038,29242,29245,29531,29532,29533, 30377, 30415 of 2024 are listed under this item]

WITH

Diary No(s). 40440/2024 (XII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.233983/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 40914/2024 (XII)

IA

Diary No(s). 45561/2024 (XII)

Diary No(s). 41956/2024 (XII)

IA No.236975/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.236977/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 25756/2024 (III)

IA No.187821/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 26380/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 26383/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 30415/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 26384/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 26634/2024 (III)

NOT FILED PROCESS FEE.....

SLP(C) No. 26635/2024 (III)

NOT FILED SPARE COPY

SLP(C) No. 26385/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 29038/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 29532/2024 (III)

IA No.268105/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 29242/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 29245/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 29531/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 29533/2024 (III)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 30377/2024 (III)
SLP(C) No. 16629/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16626/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16627/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16625/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16624/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16722/2025 (XII)
SLP(C) No. 16673/2025 (XII)

Date : 16-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 45561-2024, Diary No. 41956-2024 and
SLP(C) No. 16626/2025

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 22.08.2025.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 16625/2025, SLP(C) No. 16624/2025 and
SLP(C) No. 16673/2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for service on the respondents which is barred by 18 days. On oral request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, delay in filing spare copies is hereby condoned. Notice be issued immediately to the respondents.

List again on 22.08.2025.

SLP(C) No. 16629/2025 and SLP(C) No. 16627/2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for service on the respondents which is barred by 19 days. On oral request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, delay in filing spare copies is hereby condoned. Notice be issued immediately to the respondents.

List again on 22.08.2025.

SLP(C) No. 25756/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 26380/2024, SLP(C) No. 26383/2024,
SLP(C) No. 26384/2024 and SLP(C) No. 26385/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the sole respondent.

List again on 22.08.2025.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 29532/2024

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for the sole respondent that complete copy of petition be provided to him. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to do the needful within a week.

List again on 22.08.2025.

Remaining matters except Civil Appeal No(s). 5783/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice. Today, more time has been sought. One week's time, as a last opportunity, is granted to file spare copies. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notice be issued immediately and list on 22.8.2025, else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar