

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5783/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) 30415, 26635, 29245, 29038, 14897, 14898 of 2024 and
SLP (C) D.No. 35219 of 2025 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30415/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26635/2024 (III-B)

NOT FILED SPARE COPY

SLP(C) No. 29038/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 29245/2024 (III-B)

Diary No(s). 35219/2025 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 14897/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 14898/2024 (III-B)

Date : 07-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, AOR

Ms. Nishita Jagetia, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Kate, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Navale, Adv.

Mr. Ang Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.

Mr. Varun Khetwani, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Ang Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30415/2024, SLP(C) No. 26635/2024 and
SLP(C) No. 29245/2024

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, despite the grant of last opportunity, for service on the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 29038/2024

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, despite the grant of last opportunity, for service on respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Diary No. 35219-2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 10.12.2025.

SLP(C) No. 14897/2024 and SLP(C) No. 14898/2024

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar