

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5783/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GANPATI DEALCOM PVT. LTD.
 THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

Only SLP(C) 30415/2024, 29533/2024, 29038/2024, 29245/2024,
 26824/2024, 26380/2024, 26383/2024, 26384/2024, 29242/2024,
 26385/2024, 26635/2024 and D.no. 35219/2025, as per ROP
 dt.10.12.2025, 07.11.2025, 08.10.2025, 20.08.2025

WITH

Diary No(s). 35219/2025 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26380/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26383/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 30415/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26384/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26635/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26385/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 26824/2024 (III-B)

IA No.250562/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 29038/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 29242/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 29245/2024 (III-B)

SLP(C) No. 29533/2024 (III-B)

Date : 11-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhershnan Lamba, AOR.
 Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
 Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 30415/2024, 29533/2024, 29038/2024, 29245/2024, 26824/2024,
26380/2024, 26383/2024, 26384/2024, 29242/2024, 26385/2024,
26635/2024 and D. No. 35219/2025

Upon filing of spare copies and fresh particulars within four weeks, let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable within eight weeks.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)